
CITY OF Denied: D 

WASILLA 
• ALASKA • 

Verified b 

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM 

AM No. 19-47: Contract Award To Alaska Sales & Service In The Amount Of$64,297 For Two 
Vehicles To Be Used In The Water and Sewer Departments. 

Originator: April Dwyer, Purchasing 
10/7/2019 Date: 

Route to: De artment Head 
Chief of Police 

X Public Works Director 

Recreation Services Director 

X Finance Director 

X Deputy Administrator 

X City Clerk 

Fiscal Impact: ~yes or D no 

Account name/number/amount: 

Vehicle Replacement Fund 

Agenda of: 10/28/2019 

Funds Available: ~yes or D no 

120.4310.431.70.42 $64,297 

Attachments: SOA Contract Price Schedule (2 pages) 

Date 

Summary Statement: The Public Works Department is looking to purchase two (2) Chevy 
Silverado Trucks for use in the Water and Sewer Departments as budgeted in the vehicle 
replacement fund for Fiscal Year 2020. This purchase will be made under State of Alaska contract 
pricing; which is allowable by WMC 5.08.1 00. 

The Sewer vehicle to be purchased will replace the vehicle that sustained damage in an accident 
and was removed from service. Ordinance Serial No. 19-20, adopted September 9, 2019 amended 
the budget for Fiscal Year 2020 by appropriating $35,000 to allow for this purchase. 

Staff Recommendation: Contract Award To Alaska Sales & Service In The Amount Of $64,297 
For Two (2) Water/Sewer Department Vehicles. 

City of Wasilla AM No. 19-47 Page 1 of 1 



Standard Equipment: Class 163RC 1 Ton Regular Cab Chassis 2 Wheel Drive 

Color: OEM White (Any other color requires prior authorization) 

Darkest of OEM manufacturers Standard Cloth Upholstery Interior, (cloth or cloth 
with vinyl trim) 

Seating for three (3) including driver 

GVWR: 12,500 Pounds minimum 

Engine: Gas Minimum 6.7 Liter 

Transmission: Automatic Minimum 5 Speed with PTO Provision 

2WD (4X2) 

Dual Rear Wheels 

CA {Cab to Axle Dimension): 60 Inches 

Trailer Tow Prep {Wires only to rear) 

Steering: Full Hydraulic Power or Power Assist Type 

HD Shock Absorbers front and rear 
Tires & Wheels: Rated for Axles, Steel Belted Radials (tubeless) to include full size 

Fuel tank size 40 gallons 
40/20/40 Split Bench Cloth Front Seat 

Air Conditioning 

Cruise Control/Tilt Wheel 

Power Windows/Power Door Locks 

Keyless Remote Entry w/2 Fobs 

Mirrors: Outside- Trailer Tow Power mirrors left and right, driver adjustable 

AM/FM/CD {CD Not Avai!abfe on Ford) 

Rubberized Vinyl Flooring 

OEM Up-fitter Switches 
Tow Hooks, 2 each front, bolted to frame 

FOB Anchorage 

AVAILABLE OPTIONS 
1 4x4 in lieu of 2 wheel drive 
0 Turbo Diesel Engine w/ PTO Provision on Transmission in lieu of Qas enQine 
1 Cloth Bucket Seats with Center Console 
0 Plow Prep Package (See Dealer Notes) 
1 OEM Trailer Brake Controller 
0 84" CA 
1 OEM Stereo with CD and Hands Free Communication System 
0 OEM Auto Start 
0 Shipping to Fairbanks (See Dealer Notes) 
0 Shipping to Juneau (See Dealer Notes) 

Replacing Vehicle: 12611. XTE-263 FORD F350 I 

Alaska Sales & Service 

Contact: Daniel Bacon 

1300 East 5th Avenue 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

Phone: 265-7535 

Fax: 265-7507 

danielb@aksales.com 

Model: Silverado 
Model: CC31 003 

Engine: 6.0 V-8 
$27,528.00 
Chevrolet 

I 

$2,660.00 I 

. 

$465.00. 

STD 

STD 

Was involved in an accident 

Will Add 
Utility Maintenance Box 

Safety Lighting 
Back-up Alarm 

Kendall Ford 

Contact: Ray Marcum 

431 Unga Street 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

Phone: 793-8213 

Fax: 793-8255 

ravmarcum@kendallauto.com 

Model: F350 XL 
Model: F3G 

Engine: 6.8 V-10 
$29,061.00 

Ford 

$3,425.00 

$515.00 

$260.00 

STD 
- --- - ---------·-

I ~:yne: J r $30,653.66-l l $33,261 .00 I 
I Purchase I I Don't Purchase I 



Standard Equipment: Class 146XC 1 Ton Extended Cab 4x4 

Color: OEM White (Any other color requires prior authorization) 
Darkest of OEM manufacturers Standard Cloth Upholstery Interior (cloth or cloth with 

Seating for minimum of five (5) including driver 

8-Foot Bed (Long Box) 

GVWR: Minimum 9,900 Pounds 

Four Wheel Drive (4x4) 

Engine: Gas V8 
Engine Block Heater 

Automatic Transmission 

40/20/40 Split Bench Cloth Front Seat 

manufacturers Standard Cloth Rear Seat 

Rubberized Vinyl Flooring 

Air Conditioning 

Cruise Control/Tilt Whee! 

Power Windows/Power Door Locks 
Keyless Remote Entry w/ 2 Fobs 

Mirrors: Outside - Trailer Tow Power/Heated mirrors left and right, driver adjustable 

AM/FM Stereo 

OEM Up-Fitter Switches 

Snow Plow Prep Package 
OEM Backup Camera 

OEM Trailer Hitch Package 
Spray in Bed Liner 

Daytime Running Lights 

OEM Spare Wheel, Tire and Jack 

FOB Anchorage 

AVAILABLE OPTIONS 
0 Turbo Diesel Engine 
1 Cloth Bucket Seats with Console 
1 OEM Trailer Brake Controller 
1 OEM Stereo with CD and Hands Free Communication System 
1 OEM or Dealer Installed Auto Start 
0 Anti-Freeze-Lon9 Life Coolant to a minimum -50 degree protection 
1 Privacy Glass 
0 Shipping to Fairbanks 
0 1::ih1ppmg to Juneau (::iee deater Notes tor Non ::; tate ot !\Iaska 1-'Ur'-'nd;:,r:::::::>J 

Replacin{:J Vehicle: 12009 XYE-254 FORD F-350 

Will Add 

Kendall Ford 

Contact: Ray Marcum 

431 Unga Street 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

Phone: 793-8213 

Fax: 793-8255 

raymarcu rn@kendallauto.corn 

Model: F350 XL 

Model: X3B 

Engine: 6.2 V-8 

$ 33,400.00 

Ford 

I 

I 

$515.00 ! 

$260.00 
STD 

$250.00 

$90.00 

Safety Lights 

Back-up Alarm 

Alaska Sales & Service 

Contact: Daniel Bacon 

1300 East 5th Avenue 

Anchorage, Alaska 99501 

Phone: 265-7535 

Fax: 265-7507 

danielb@aksales.com 

Model: Silverado WT 

Model: CK30953 

Engine: 6.0 V-8 

$ 32,259.00 

Chevrolet 

$465.00 
$265.00 ! 

STD 
$470.00 

$185.00 

[- ~:vne: 11 $34,515.001 I $33,1344.00 I 

[- Do11't Purchase I I Purchase J 


